
N$3.40 

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA 
WINDHOEK- 21 November 1997 

CONTENTS 

GENERAL NOTICE 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND 
APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION 

No. 1735 

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act 
16 of 1996), the tender board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for 
the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars of which 
are set out on the attached annexure. 

. 
'" 

-



2 Government Gazette 21 November 1997 No. 1735 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. F1/3 - 12/97 

DESCRIPTION THE RENTING OF FIVE (5) PHOTOCOPY MACHINES FOR THE 
PERIOD OF 36 MONTHS. 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 02 DECEMBER 1997. 

TENDER NO. F1/9 - 38/97 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 8000 X 90 MINUTE PRE­
RECORDED AND LABELLED CASSETTE TAPES. 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 09 DECEMBER 1997 

TENDER NO F1/16 - 10/97 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SEWING MACHINES. 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 16 DECEMBER 1997 

TENDER NO F1/17 - 17/97 

DESCRIPTION EXPANSION OF THE INLAND REVENUE NETWORK. 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 09 DECEMBER 1997 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 

. 
•• 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR 1 

FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

-



No. 1735 Government Gazette 21 November 1997 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO. : ( 061) 
2364'i4 

OR DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BO~; 
GROUND FLOOR: 
FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 
024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN 
CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender 
documents will be prejudiced). 

NB: 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED 
NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

. 
'" 

PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE 
AVAILABLE ONLY BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO 
BECAUSE THE CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 
14HOO. 

3 

-
'_._ ..... 



4 Government Gazette 21 November 1997 No. 1735 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. F1/18/1 - 19/97 - (HE-ADVERTISEMENT) 

DESCRIPTION CONSULTANCY FOR SUPPORT RESEARCH AND PLANNING FOR 
THE - FOOD - FOR WORK SECRETARIAT 1 DIRECTORATE OF 

PLANNING I MAWRD • 

CLOSING DATE : 11:HOO ON TUESDAY : 02 DECEMBER 1997 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR_ DEPOSITED IN 

. 
•• 

TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING 
ROOM 024 

10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 

WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUitnJNG 1 ROOM 024 

10 .JOHN MEINERT 

STREBT> 
WINDHOEK 

-



,/"'"'\ 

No. 1735 Government Gazette 21 November 1997 5 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 

OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 

ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 

- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

. ... 

-



6 Government Gazette 21 November 1997 No. 1735 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. Fl/9 - 39/97 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PRIMARY SCHOOL TEXTBOOKS. 

CLOSING DATE 11:HOO ON TUESDAY : 02 DECEMBER 1997 

TENDER NO. F1/10/2 - 60/97 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF (2) SIX (6) TON TOWED 
VIBRATORY ROLLERS. 

CLOSING DATE : 11:HOO ON TUESDAY : 09 DECEMBER 1997. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 ~ 

OR DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN l~1lUNERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB~ N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

NB: PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE 
AVAILABLE ONLY BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO 
BECAUSE THE CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 
14HOO • 

. 
'• 

-



No. 1735 Government Gazette 21 November 1997 

MINISTRY OF WORKS, 
TRANSPORT AND 
COMMUNICATION 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS 

TENDERS ARE AWAITED FOR: 
TENDER NO DESCRIPTION CLOSING DATE PRICE: 

Construction of Onkani Clinic in the 
Fl/10/1-84/ 7 Oshikuku District for the Min. of Health 2 Dec. 1997 N$80-00 

and Social services 

TENDER NO DESCRIPTION CLOSING DATE PRICE: 

Fl/10/1-85/ 7 Keetmanshoop Military Base Phase 2 
16 Dec. 1997 N$60-00 

TENDS:R NO DESCRIPTION CLOSING DATE PRICE: 

Eluwa Special School 

Fl/10/ 1-86/C] 16 Dec.1997 N$60-00 

TENDtRNO DESCRIPTION CLOSING DATE PRICE: 

Keetmanshoop Disability Resource Centre 
F1/10/1-87/fJ7 16 Dec.1997 N$80-00 

1 TENDER NO DESCRIPTION CLOSING DATE PRICE: ------~----·--·-- -·-· 

7 

N$ 

N$ 

N$ 

N$ 

N$ I 

~lOil-88/97 Institute for Special Education phase 3 --
N$6;00 I Stage 1 - Admlnistration Block 16 Dec; 1997 -----·--

I 
'--

Oocume!lts are available at the offices of: 

Amount :;ayable: (Cash/Bank guaranteed cheques) 

Tenders must be forwarded to: 

pc deposited in: 

. ... 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS 
MINISTERIAL HEADQUARTERS 
ROOM G.o2. G~oUND ; FLOOR 
Ground Floor, Fiscus Building, John Meinert Str, 
Windhoek 
The Secretary: Tender Board of Namibia 
P 0 Box 3328, WINDHOEK 
The Tender Box, Tender Bo.ard of Nam.ibia 
10 John Meinert Street, Ground Floor, West Vv1ng 
WINDHOEK 

-



8 Government Gazette 21 November 1997 No. 1735 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. F1/7 - 18/97. 

DESCRIPTION FEASIBILITY STUDY ON THE POSSIBLE 
PURCHASING/HIRING OF A HELICOPTER AND PARTOL BOAT 
FOR THE MINISTRY OF MINES AND ENERGY FOR THE 
DIAMOND SECURITY PROJECT. 

CLOSING DATE 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 09 DECEMBER 1997. 

TENDER NO. F1/10/2 -52/97 

DESCRIPTION THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TWO (2) ONE TON 
VIBRATING ROLLERS. 

CLOSING DATE 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 09 DECEMBER 1997 

TENDER NO F1/10/2 - 53/97 

DESCRIPTION THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TWO (2) PULL TYPE 
GRADER (MINIMUM 1800 KG). 

CLOSING DATE 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 09 DECEMBER 1997 

TENDER NO Fl/10/2 - 54/97 

DESCRIPTION THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FOUR (4) 220 VOLT 
ELECTRIC GE.NERATING SET. 

CLOSING DATE 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 09 DECEMBER 1997 

TENDER NO · F1/10/2 - 55/97 

DESCRIPTION THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FIVZ (5) FOUR WHEEL 
DRIVE TRACTORS (MINIMUM 50 KW). 

CLOSING DATE llH:OO ON TUESDAY : 09 DECEMBER 1997 

. 
'• 

-



r 

No. 1735 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO 

Government Gazette 21 November 1997 9 

Fl/10/2 - 56/97 

THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FOUR (4) VERTICAL ·TINE 
ROTATING HARROWS. 

11H:OO ON TUESDAY 09 DECEMBER 1997 

F1/10/2 - 57/97 

THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TWO (2) PLOUGHS (OFF 
SET DISC HARROWS). 

11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 09 DECEMBER 1997 

F1/10/2 - 58/97 

DESCRIPTION THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FOUR (4) 50 MM DIESEL 
DRIVEN CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS. 

CLOSING DATE : 11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 09 DECEMBER 1997 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO. : { 061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANC.E IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 

. ... 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR 'I'O TID~ PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

-



10 Government Gazette 21 November 1997 No. 1735 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. F1/10/2 - 59/97 

DESCRIPTION THE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF EIGHT (8) TRACTOR 
TRAILERS. 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY 09 DECEMBER 1997 

TENDER NO. F1/19 -14/97 

DESCRIPTION INSURANCE OF THE PATROL AND RESEARCH VESSELS FOR 
THE MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND MARINE RESOURCES. 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 09 DECEMBER 1997 

TENDER NO : F1/15 - 40/97 

DESCRIPTION : PROVISION OF PHOTOCOPIERS: HARDAP REGIONAI. COUNCIL 
AND OMAHEKE REGIONAL COUNCIL. 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 09 DECEMBER 1997 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: 

. 
'" 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO". : ( 061) 
236454 

-



·f' 

No. 1735 Government Gazette 21 November 1997 

OR DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: 
FI~t::US 

BUILDING, ROOM 
024 
1 0 ,JOHN ME INERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20·-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN 
CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender 
documents will be prejudiced). 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED 
NON - . REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

11 

NB: PLEASE . TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE 
AVAILABLE ONLY BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO 
BECAUSE THE CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 
14HOO. 

. 
'" 

-



12 

. . , 

Government Gazette 21 November 1997 No. 1735 

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: 

ALL TENDERERS PLEASE TAKE NOTE THAT 
TENDER : Fl/17 - 17/97 HAS BEEN 
CANCELLED. 

DESCRIPTION : THE SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND 
INSTALLATION OF 3 
PHOTOCOPY MACHINES AT THE 
CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ~ 

OFFICES IN WALVIS BAY, 
OSHAKATI AND THE WINDHOEK 
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT. 

CLOSING DATE : 11:HOO ON TUESDAY :25 
NOVEMBER 1997. 

WE APOLOGISE FOR ANY INCONVENIENCE 
CAUSED. 

-



No. 1735 Government Gazette 21 November 1997 

MINISTRY 0? FIN~~CE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. F1/19 - 12/97 

DESCRIPTION THE SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND 
COMMISSIONING OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT AND SOFTWARE 
FOR THE MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND MARINE RESOURCES 
IN SWAKOPMUND. 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 02 DECEMBER 1997 

TENDER NO. F1/19 - 13/97 

DESCRIPTION THE SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND 
COMMISSIONING OF TWO PHOTOTCOPIERS FOR THE 
INSPECTORATE OFFICE IN WALVIS BAY AND THE FRESH 
WATER RESEARCH OFFICE IN HARDAP. 

CLOSING DATE: 11H:OO ON TUESDAY : 02 DECEMBER 1997 

TENDER NO F1/16 - 9/97 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT AND 
RELATED SOFTWARE FOR PLANNING AND RESEARCH 

~ DIVISION. 

CLOSING DAT~: l1H:OO ON TUF.SDAY : 02 DECEMBER 1997 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: 

. ... 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 

i3 

-
.__,_ . .-.,.. 



14 Government Gazette 21 November 1997 No. 1735 

236454 

pR DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: 
FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 
024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN 
CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender 
documents will be prejudiced). 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED 
NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

NB: PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE 
AVAILABLE ONLY BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO 
BECAUSE THE CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 
14HOO. 

. 
'" 

-
r~·..-.. . 



No. 1735 Government Gazette 21 November 1997 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. A1/10/2- 1/97. (ADDENDUM) 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY OF BATTERIES TO THE GOVERNMENT FOR THE 
PERIOD 01 APRIL 1997 TO 31 MARCH 2000. 

CLOSING DATE 14:H30 ON TUESDAY : 02 DECEMBER 1997 
LEVY PAYABLE N$20-00 

TENDER NO. A18/1 - 3/97 

15 

DESCRIPTION THE PURCHASE FO PROVIANT FOR NEUDAMM, OGONGO, 
TSUMIS AND MASHARE AGRICULTURAL COLLEGES FOR THE 
PERIOD 01 JANUARY 1998 TO 31 DECEMBER 1998. 

CLOSING DATE : 14:H30 ON TUESDAY : 02 DECEMBER 1997. 
LEVY PAYABLE : N$40-00 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROOND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

OR DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX; 
GR0il1{0 rjjJOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINnHOEK 

NB_;_ LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN Jl..DVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, F'AXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIP..ED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

NB: PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE 
AVAILABLE ONLY BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO 
BECAUSE THE CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 

.: 14HOO. 

-



16 Government Gazette 21 November 1997 No. 1735 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. : A9 - 7/98. 

DESCRIPTION THE SERVICE, REPAIR AND PACKING OF TYPEWRITERS FOR 
THE GOVERNMENT FOR THE PERIOD 01 JANUARY 1998 TO 
31 DECEMBER 2000. 

CLOSING DATE 14H:30 ON TUESDAY : 09 DECEMBER 1997. 
LEVY PAYABLE N$20-00 

TENDER NO. A1/10/1 - 42/98. 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY OF PARTS FOR FIRE PROTECTION INSTALLATIONS 
FOR THE DIRECTORATE MAINTENANCE, DEPARTMENT OF 
WORKS IN THE MINISTRY OF WORKS, TRANSPORT AND 
COMMUNICATION FOR THE PERIOD 01 JANUARY 1998 TO 
31 DECEMBER 1998. 

CLOSING DATE 14H:30 ON TUESDAY : 09 DECEMBER 1997. 
LEVY PAYABLE N$20-00 

TENDER NO A10/2 - 6/98. 

DESCRIPTION : SUPPLY OF WELDING ELECTRODES TO THE GOVERNMENT FOR 
THE PERIOD 01 FEBRUARY 1998 TO 31 JANUARY 1999. 

CLOSING DATE 14H:30 ON TUESDAY ~ 09 DECEMBER 1997 
LEVY PAYABLE N$20-00 

TENDER NO Al0/2 - 7/98. 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY OF COMBINED OXY-ACETYLENE WELDING AND HAND 
CUTTING EQUIPMENT AND PROVISION OF SERVICE 
EXCHANGE FACILITIES FOR THE PERIOD 01 JANUARY 1998 
TO 31 DECEMBER 1998. 

CI.OSING DATE 14H: 30 ON TUESDAY : 09 DECEMBtR 1997 
LEVY PAYABLE N$40-00 

'l'ENDER NO A13 - 33/98. 

DESCRIPTION SUPPI~Y AND DELIVERY OF MEDIUM AND I.OW TECHNOLOGY 
MEDICAL EQUIPMENT TO THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND 
SOCIAL SERVICES DURING THE PERIOD 01 .JANUARY l998 
TO 31 DECEMBER 2000. 

CLOSING DATE 14H: 30 ON TUESDAY : 02 DECEMBER 1997 . ... 

-



r 

No. 1735 Government Gazette 21 November 1997 17 

LEVY PAYABLE N$20-00 

TENDER NO A18/1 - 5/98. 

DESCRIPTION THE SUPPLY OF CONCENTRATE, COMPLETE LUCERNE, 
FODDER, PELLETS AND DAIRY CONCENTRATE TO THE 
GOVERNMENT FOR THE PERIOD 01 JANUARY 1998 TO 31 
DECEMBER 1998. 

CLOSING D~TE 14H:30 ON TUESDAY : 09 DECEMBER 1997 
LEVY PAYABLE N$40-00 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061} 
236454 

OR DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 

NB: 

CR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). . 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE V''VY: 

. ... 

PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE 
AVAILABLE ONLY BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO 
BECAUSE THE CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 
14HOO . 

-



18 Government Gazette 21 November 1997 No. 1735 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BO.IUID 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. S7/98 

DESCRIPTION SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FOOTWEAR TO THE GOVERNMENT 
OF NA~IBIA DURING THE PERIOD 01 MARCH 1998 TO 28 
FEBRUARY 1999. 

CLOSING DATE ; 14:H30 ON TUESDAY ; 13 JANUARY 1998 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILA!LE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDEb TO;_ 

OR DEPOSITED IN 

TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOORF 
FISCUS BUILDING 
ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET 
WINDHOEK 

THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: ( 061) 
236454 

THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) lS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONV (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FU~1RE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE .tAYMEN'l' OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY; 

. 
'• 

-



I 

• 

f 

No. 1735 

TENDERS ARE AWAITED FOR: 
TENDER NO 

Government Gazette 21 November 1997 

DESCRIPTION 

l'v11NISTRY OF WORKS, 
TRANSPORT AND 
COMMUNICATION 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS 

CLOSING DATE PRICE: 

FI/10/1-83/97 Renovations to United House Phase 2 for 

. 

Office of the Prime Minister 18 Nov:.l997 N$60~00 

Documents are available at the offices of: 

Amount payable: (Cash/Bank guaranteed cheques) 

Tenders must be forwarded to: · 

or deposited in: . 
•• 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS 
MINISTERIAL HEADQUARTERS 
ROOM 6.02. GRoUND 1 FLOOR 
Ground Floor, Fiscus Building, John Meinert Str, 
Windhoek 
The Secretary: Tender Board of Namibia 
P 0 Box 3328, WINDHOEK 
The Tender Box, Tender Board of Namibia 
10 John Meinert Street, Ground Floor, West Wing 
WINDHOEK 

19 

N$ 

-



20 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION. 

CLOSING DATE 

. •• 

Government Gazette 21 November 1997 No. 1735 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

F1/7 - 16/97. 

THE PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIPMENT AND NECESSARY 
SOFTWARE FOR MINE SAFETY SECTION. 

11:00 ON TUESDAY : 25 NOVEMBER 1997. 

F1/7 - 17/97. 

THE MARKET ASSESSMENT OF FUELS FOR COOKING AND 
HEATING, AND EFFICIENT STOVES, FOR EKAMBA IN 
OSHANA REGION AND KUTENHOAS IN KARAS REGION. 

11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 25 NOVEMBER 1997. 

F1/8- 6/97. 

INSuRANCE OF AUDIOVISUAL VEHICLES AND 
EQUIPMENT FROM 1 JANUARY 1998 TO 1 JANUARY 
1999. 

11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 25 NOVEMBER 1997. 

F1/10/2- 51/97. 

THE PURCHASING OF COMPUTER HARDWARE AND 
SOFTWARE FOR THE METEOROLOGICAL SERVICE. 

11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 25 NOVEMBER 1997. 
-



r" 
I 

No. 1735 Govemment Gazette 21 November 1997 

TENDER NO. Fl/17 - 17/97. 

DESCRIP'l'ION THE DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION OF 3X PHOTO 
COPY MACHINES AT THE CUSTOMS AND EXCISE 
OFFICES IN WALVIS BAY, OSHAKATI AND THE 
WINDHOEK INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT. 

CLOSING DATE 11HOO ON TUESDAY: 25 NOVEMBER 1997. 
I 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

OR DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 

NB: 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- R£FUNDABLE LEVY: 

. .. 

PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL ONLY BE 
AVAILABLE BETWEEN 08HOO AND 13HOO SINCE 
THE CASHIER·s OFFICE CLOSES AT 13HOO . 

21 

-



22 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

CLOSING DATE 

TENDER NO. 

DESCRIPTION. 

CLOSING DATE 
AMOUNT PAYABLE 

. 
•• 

Government Gazette 21 November 1997 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

F1/3- 11/97. 

THE CONSTRUCTION OF DOG TRAILERS FOR THE 
NAMIBIAN POLICE. 

11:00 ON TUESDAY 25 NOVEMBER 1997. 

F1/10/1 - 82/97. 

No. 1735 

THE SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION OF 
WATERBOXES WITH WATER METERS AND STOPCOCKS 
FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF WORKS IN THE MINISTRY 
OF WORKS, TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATION. 

11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 25 NOVEMBER 1997. 

F1/18/1 - 21/97. 

SETTING AND PRINTING OF THE AGRICOLA AND AN 
ADDENDUM. 

11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 25 NOVEMBER 1997. 

F1/18/2- 41/97. 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF POWER HEADS, COOLING 
TANKS, TANK STANDS, POLYETHYLENE TANKS, 
CATTLE TROUGHS, STATIONARY ENGINES TO THE 
DEPARTMENT OF WATER AFFAIRS. 

11H:OO ON TUESDAY: 02 DECEMBER 1997. 
N$50-00. 

-



No. 1735 Government Gazette 21 November 1997 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR I FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: (061) 
236454 

OR DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 

NB: 

NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

. .. 

PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL ONLY BE 
AVAILABLE BETWEEN OBHOO AND 13HOO SINCE 
THE CASHIER'S OFFICE CLOSES AT 13HOO. 

J, ,, 

23 

-



24 Government Gazette 21 November 1997 No. 1735 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

TENDER BOARD 

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR 

TENDER NO. A10/1 - 44/97 (ADDENDUM) 

DESCRIPTION THE REMOVAL OF HOUSEHOLD REFUSE IN THE 
KEETMANSHOOP REGION (AREA 1) FOR THE PERIOD 01 
OCTOBER 1997 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 1998. 

CLOSING DATE 14:H30 ON TUESDAY : 09 DECEMBER 1997 

TENDER NO. Al0/1 - 45/97 (ADDENDUM) 

DESCRIPTION THE REMOVAL OF HOUSEHOLD REFUSE IN THE WINDHOEK 
REGION (AREA 2) FOR THE PERIOD 01 OCTOBER 1997 TO 
30 SEPTEMBER 1998. 

CLOSING DATE : 14:H30 ON TUESDAY : 09 DECEMBER 1997. 

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
GROUND FLOOR, FISCUS 
BUILDING 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO: THE SECRETARY: 
TENDER BOARD 
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK 
FAX NO.: ( 061) 
236454 

OR DEPOSITED IN THE TENDER BOX; 
GROUND FLOOR: FISCUS 
BUILDING, ROOM 024 
10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET 
WINDHOEK 

NB: N$20-00 LEVY (NON REfUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE IN CASH 
OR BANK GUARANTEED ffiEQUES ONLY (Unpaid tender documents 
will be prejudiced). 
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS VILL IN FUTURE BE POSTED, FAXED OF 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS PliOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED NON 
- REFUNDABLE LEVY: 

NB: PLEASE TAKE NOTE: DOCUMENTS WILL BE 
AVAILABLE ONLY BETWEEN SHOO AND 13HOO 
BECAUSE THE CASHIER IS CLOSED AFTER 
14HOO . 

. . , 

-
I 

-


